
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
October 10, 2013 
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Secretary 
 
RE: In the Matter of the Voluntary Request of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of 

Resource Decision to Construct Selective Catalytic Reduction Systems on Jim Bridger 
Units 3 and 4 – Docket No. 12-035-92 

Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

Pursuant to the Report and Order issued by the Public Service Commission of Utah on 
May 10, 2013 in the above referenced docket, Rocky Mountain Power (“Company”) hereby 
submits for filing an Engineering, Procurement and Construction Services Contract for Selective 
Catalytic Reduction System Project for Jim Bridger Plant Units 3 and 4 (“EPC Contract”) in 
Docket No. 12-035-92.  The EPC Contract will only be provided via CD as it is highly 
confidential and voluminous.   

The Company respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional 
information regarding this filing be addressed to the following: 

By E-mail (preferred):  
 
 
By regular mail: 

datarequest@pacificorp.com  
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com  
 
Data Request Response Center 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 

 
Informal inquiries may be directed to Dave Taylor at (801) 220-2923. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel  
 
Enclosures 
Cc: Service List (w/ enclosures) 

Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
801-220-4050 Office 
801-220-3299 Fax 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

mailto:datarequest@pacificorp.com
mailto:dave.taylor@pacificorp.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 10th day of October, 2013, a true copy of the foregoing was 

sent to the following: 

Brian Farr 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
brent.coleman@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray  
Michele Beck  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

Steven S. Michel  
Western Resource Advocates 
409 E. Palace Ave. Unit 2 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 

Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

F. Robert Reeder  
William J. Evans  
Vicki M. Baldwin  
Elizabeth L. Silvestrini 
Parsons Behle&, Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
esilvestrini@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Kevin Higgins  
Neal Townsend  
Energy Strategies 
215 S. State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Rob Dubuc 
Western Resource Advocates 
150 South 600 East, Suite 2A  
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
rdubuc@westernresources.org 
 

Travis Ritchie  
Gloria Smith 
Sierra Club  
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
 

Nancy Kelly  
Western Resource Advocates 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
nkelly@westernresources.org 

        
____________________________________ 
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